Integrated Single-Panel Housing 12 F,
bottom-mounted OptiTip® adapters, front-
mounted SC duplex adapters, 50 pm

multimode (OM3)

Part Number:
SPH-120TS-12E7H

Corning Integrated single-panel housing utilizes
the OptiTip® adapter with the small-profile
single-panel housing for quick and easy
deployment eliminating the need for field-
terminated and strain-relieved fiber optic cables.
The housing is ideal for star, ring, point-to-point,
or zone architectures. Factory-terminated panels
provide industry-leading quality and reliability
while eliminating the time required for field-
termination methods and the need for
specialized field-termination tools, training, and
specially prepared locations. The compact unit is
ideal for use inside NEMA- and IP rated
enclosures and other environments where space
is a premium.

Many of our fiber optic hardware products are
highly configurable. If you don’t see what you are
looking for here, please review the ordering
matrix contained in the family spec sheet found
on the right, or contact Customer Care at
1-800-743-2675.
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CORNING

Features and Benefits

Factory terminated

Eliminates need for field termination, improving
reliability and speed of deployment; faster, easier
installation and moves, adds and changes

Configurable in 12 and 24 fibers, single-
mode and multimode, supporting SC, LC
and ST® compatible connectors

Network flexibility
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Integrated Single-Panel Housing 12 F,

bottom-mounted OptiTip® adapters, front-
mounted SC duplex adapters, 50 pm CORNING
multimode (OM3)

Specifications

Design - Adapter

Adapter Style Standard

Adapter Type SC Duplex

Design

Fiber Count 12

Polish UPC

OptiTip® Adapter Placement Bottom-mounted

Housing Type AnyLAN Housings and Modules

General Specifications

Fiber Category 50 um MM (OM3)

Mounting Type Wall-Mountable

Product Type AnyLAN Housings and Modules
Application Enterprise Networks

Cable Design

Fiber Count 12

Height 16.5 cm (6.44 in)
Width 15.2 cm (5.93 in)
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Integrated Single-Panel Housing 12 F,

bottom-mounted OptiTip® adapters, front-
mounted SC duplex adapters, 50 pm CORNING
multimode (OM3)

Dimensions

Depth 3.8cm (1.48 in)

Connector Specs

Connector Type SC Duplex

Specifications - Connector A

Polish UPC

Ordering Information

Package Housing; installation guide; label, unit ID; 2 mounting brackets; 2 screws, 10-32 x .25; 2
Contents  screws, 8-18 x .625; 4 screws, 6-32 x .25 and 4 screws, 6-32 x .312

Shipping
Weight o7y

Units per

Delivery 1

COMPLIANT
~——

Corning Optical Communications LLC ¢ 4200 Corning Place ¢ Charlotte, NC * 28216 « United States
800-743-2675 * FAX: 828-325-5060 ¢ International: +1-828-901-5000 « www.corning.com/opcomm

A complete listing of the trademarks of Corning Optical Communications is available at www.corning.com/opcomm/trademarks. All other
trademarks are the properties of their respective owners. Corning Optical Communications is ISO 9001 certified. © 2020 Corning Optical
Communications. All rights reserved.
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